2011 year to date net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80 million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the
NBCUniversal transaction.

Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

December 31,

2011 2012 2011

3rd quarter 2012 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $876 million of equity in net income of investees, $543 million net of tax, resulting from our share of the gain on SpectrumCo's sale of wireless
spectrum licenses.

2011 year to date net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes an unfavorable tax adjustment due to changes in state tax legislation of $137 million in total. 2012 4th quarter and year to date net income
attributable to Comcast Corporation include a favorable tax adjustment due to changes in state tax legislation of $109 million in total.

 12

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma

(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

Pro Forma
(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,

Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total
Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments(1) NBCU Adjustments(1) Eliminations Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

Three Months Ended December 31, 2011

Revenue $9,470 $5,738 ($166) $15,042 -   $5,738 -   ($166) -   $15,042

Operating costs and expenses (2) 5,531   4,686   (91)   10,126   -   4,686   -   (91)   -   10,126

Operating cash flow $3,939 $1,052 ($75) $4,916 -   $1,052 -   ($75) -   $4,916

Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

Revenue $10,132 $6,014 ($209) $15,937 -   $6,014 -   ($209) -   $15,937

Operating costs and expenses (2) 5,931   4,842   (113)   10,660   -   4,842   -   (113)   -   10,660

Operating cash flow $4,201 $1,172 ($96) $5,277 -   $1,172 -   ($96) -   $5,277

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011

Revenue $37,226 $19,260 ($644) $55,842 $1,864 $21,124 ($45) ($689) $1,819 $57,661

Operating costs and expenses (2) 21,938   15,798   (251)   37,485   1,557   17,355   (107)   (358)   1,450   38,935

Operating cash flow $15,288 $3,462 ($393) $18,357 $307 $3,769 $62 ($331) $369 $18,726

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2012

Revenue $39,604 $23,812 ($846) $62,570 -   $23,812 -   ($846) -   $62,570

Operating costs and expenses (2) 23,349   19,705   (461)   42,593   -   19,705   -   (461)   -   42,593

Operating cash flow $16,255 $4,107 ($385) $19,977 -   $4,107 -   ($385) -   $19,977

(2) Operating costs and expenses represents total costs and expenses excluding depreciation and amortization.

GAAP NBCUniversal
Corporate, Other and

Eliminations Total

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of Universal Orlando occurred January 1, 2010. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs
related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the